Single Point Flow Monitor SW118 | SW119
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 173
A
1
2
3
4
5

   ST11 only NPT thread
   ST12   only G1/2A (standard)
SW118  -  AC230V  -  MKG1/2A  -   ST12 ordering example
Ordering information SW118
Single Point Flow Monitor
SW119   for surface mounting, with separate monitoring head
     Input voltage
     AC 230 V 50/60 Hz (standard)
 AC 115 V 50/60 Hz
 AC/DC24 V (AC: 50/60 Hz)
SW119    - AC230V  ordering example
Ordering information SW119
Fitting size
MK G1/2A   (standard)
MK 1/2“NPT
 Material
 ST11 only NPT thread
 ST12 only G1/2A (standard)
MK G1/2A   - ST12 ordering example
Cable and plug  between monitoring head and control unit
Do + Ka type 2 7-pole round connector, PVC insulated cable type
  LiYCY 6x0.14 mm2 (AWG 26), RAL 7032
    Available cable lengths
  ...m 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 8 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 25 m, 30 m,
   40 m, 50 m, 60 m, 70 m, 80 m, 90 m and 100 m
   (up to max. 100 m/328 ft)
Do + Ka type 2   -  2 m/6.56 ft ordering example
See data sheet monitoring head MKV.
SW119 – Cable type 2 with connectors
Monitoring Head MKV push-in type
(see separate page)
Dimensions SW118
Monitoring Head MK thread-mounted
Electronic Control Unit
2.
66 36
NPT 1/2"
20
80.5
82
.5
20
PG13.5 20
SW27
1.06 in.
55
14
36
67
.5
G 1/2A 14
67
.5
3.17
3.
25
.7
87
.5
51
1.
42
2.
66
2.17
.787
.5
51
1.
42 .7
87
delay switch V1, V2
V1 V2
without delay
switch-on
delay 60 s
change-over
delay 10 s
V1 V2
V1 V2
medium switchMIN/MAX switch
flow
potentiometer
LED
MIN/MAX
L   N
II
III
I
V1 V2
MAXMIN
1   2   3   4   5
G  R
mains relay
outputs
1 2 3 4 5
MIN or MAX

        Specification of medium
        xxx
MKV  - 13 X M1 00 L30 E30 T0  - ... ordering example
 *) for detailed information please see section 0.
**) see next page.
Dimensions
1 2
3
4
56
ø38
R
d
 24
52.5L = 30014
ø18
S
W
 15
flow direction
ø.709
S
W
 .590
.551 L = 11.8 2.07
ø1.47
R
d
 .945
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence ( mm )  inch
EDITION Bwww.flowvision-gmbh.de 177
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
B
SW119 | cable types and accessories (MKV-13)
Threaded installation bush PTFE sealing ring for threaded installation bush
Suitable up to 25 bar/363 psi abs. if used with push-in sensors.
Please observe assembly instructions and safety guidelines!
Metal sealing ring can‘t be disassembled after assembly.
Suitable for threaded installation bush VK-04D8
Applicable up to 2 bar/29 psi abs. if used with push-in sensors and threaded
installation bush VK.
Ordering no.: Y50005101
1 Chain 4 x 32 DIN 5685 (approx. 1 m)
2 Catch for chain NG 5
3 Clip with screw and nuts DN15 to DIN 11850
Ordering information – threaded installation bush
 Type
VK threaded installation bush
Process connection
04 thread R3/4“
Bore
D8 18 mm
Material
M1 stainless steel 1.4571